## PRESTON CAPES PARISH COUNCIL

To: All Members of the Preston Capes Parish Council, District and County Councillors

## **AGENDA**

## For the Preston Capes Annual Parish Meeting

To be held at 7.45pm on <u>Wednesday</u> 22<sup>nd</sup> May 2019 in the Village Hall, Preston Capes. NN11

Welcome to members of the public from the Chairman of the Parish Council

- 1. Apologies received
- 2. Receive minutes of the Annual Parish meeting held on Thursday 17<sup>th</sup> May 2018
- 3. Matters arising
- 4. Village reports have been invited from:
- 4.1 Northamptonshire County Councillor: Cllr Robin Brown
- 4.2 Daventry District Councillor: Cllr Rupert Frost
- 4.3 Local Police: Sqt Sam Dobbs
- 4.4 Parish Council: Cllr Dixie Hughes, Chairman
- 4.5 Parochial Church Council: Gerard Hoare, Church Warden
- 4.6 Village Hall Management Committee: Mike Delacoe
- 4.7 Footpath Warden: Roger Elkin
- 4.8 Tree Warden: Cllr David Cox
- 4.9 Women's Institute: Penny Eves
- 4.10 Preston Capes Educational Charity: Cllr Bill Dearns
- 4.11 Preston Capes Neighbourhood Watch: Claire Hoare
- 5. Village Hall Bar will then open with opportunities for the public to ask questions

## THE PUBLIC AND PRESS ARE CORDIALLY INVITED TO ATTEND

Copies of all council papers are available for download at <a href="mailto:prestoncapes.org.uk/parish-council">prestoncapes.org.uk/parish-council</a>

Gary Denby, Clerk to the Parish Council



25 April 2019

